

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLP No. 2161/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA BY POLICE INSPECTOR CBI,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.G. ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for dispensing with service of notice and stay and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit in the matter. Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is adjourned for four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

