

Ø ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 19774/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1176/2015

UNION OF INDIA BY POLICE INSPECTOR CBI,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.G. ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D.Dwarkanath, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in this CRLMP No. 19774 of 2015

(Appln. for early hearing), which is

hereby dismissed

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Kherra)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.12.07  
10:13:39 IST  
Reason: